WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1951

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 186

PASSED MARCH 10 1951

In Effect July Mundun Passage

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 186

(By Mr. Love)

[Passed March 10, 1951; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT finding and declaring the claim of D. K. Hylton against the State of West Virginia to be a moral obligation of the state and directing the auditor to issue a warrant for the payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The legislature has considered the claim of

- 2 D. K. Hylton against the state tax commissioner, said
- 3 claim being for over-payment of business and occupation
- 4 tax for the last three quarters of one thousand nine hun-
- 5 dred forty-four and for the years one thousand nine hun-
- 6 dred forty-five and one thousand nine hundred forty-six,
- 7 and in respect to the said claim the legislature declares
- 8 it to be the moral obligation of the state to pay the said

- 9 claim of D. K. Hylton in the amount of five hundred eight
- 10 and forty-one one hundredths dollars, and hereby appro-
- 11 priates from the treasury, state fund, general revenue,
- 12 the sum of five hundred eight and forty-one one hun-
- 13 dredths dollars in order to pay such claim, and hereby
- 14 directs the auditor to issue a warrant for the payment
- 15 thereof.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee man House Committee Originated in the Senate. Takes effect. Clerk of the Senate he House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within day of



Governor.